## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Contact:**

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

**Township Halloween Events Rescheduled due to Weather Conditions** *Trick or Treating to Occur on Saturday, November 3, 2012, from 5:00 to 7:00 PM* 

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – October 29, 2012 – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees, in an abundance of caution and in response to current and pending weather conditions, has rescheduled its annual Halloween trick-or-treating in the Township to Saturday, November 3, 2012, from 5:00 to 7:00 PM. Participating residents are encouraged to turn on front porch lights, to aid children as they travel the Township during the rescheduled time period.

The Board of Trustees reminds all residents to take precautions to remain safe over the next few days, as inclement weather is expected to intensify and produce potentially damaging rain and strong winds. Please ensure that no unsecured items are left outdoors, as such items can become projectiles when they come in contact with the type and strength of wind that is anticipated.

## **About Twinsburg Township**

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010, and will soon celebrate its bicentennial with great pride. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <a href="www.twinsburgtwp.com">www.twinsburgtwp.com</a> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com">rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</a>.

# # #

 $press\_release\_halloween\_20121029.doc$